
 

 
 

STTM MARKET OPERATOR SERVICE (MOS) ALLOCATION 
COSTS – 2015-16 

 
 

1.  BACKGROUND 
 

In line with the National Gas Rules (NGR), STTM pipeline operators have provided AEMO with an 
invoice for their actual 2015-16 MOS allocation service costs. 

 

AEMO has published the 2015-16 invoices and invite comments on these invoices by 5.00pm on  
18 August 2016. 
 
The table below sets out the estimates provided compared to the actual invoices received from 
the pipeline operators. 

 
2.  SUMMARY OF 2015-16 MOS COSTS PAYABLE TO PIPELINE OPERATORS (ex GST) 

 

 
 

Adelaide Hub 
 

Sydney Hub 
 

Brisbane Hub 
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Eastern Gas 
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Pipeline 

 

(APA Group) 

 

Roma to 
Brisbane 
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(APA Group) 

 

  Estimate 
 

$20,000 
 

$154,438 
 

$9,400 
 

$77,843 
 

$76,994 

 

Invoice from 
pipeline 
operators 

 

$16,125 
 

$120,606 
 

$8,755 
 

$85,375 
 

$86,905 

 

 


